PSG Institute of Technology and Applied Research Office of the Controller of Examinations

16.5.2025

Fee Structure

Examination Fees

BE/BTech Pro	ngrammes	-
Theory	Rs. 250	per subject
Laboratory-integrated Theory		per subject
Laboratory/Internship		
Project Work	Rs. 250	<u> </u>
Mandatory Course		per subject
Naan Mudhalvan Course		per subject
Marksheet		per subject
27.1.4.1 Pdf 21.001/14491		per examination
BArch Programme (for 2021 - 20	1	
Theory	Rs. 250	per subject
Theory and Studio	Rs. 250	per subject
Studio	Rs. 750	per subject
Dissertation	Rs. 750	per subject
Mandatory Course	Rs. 250	per subject
Naan Mudhalvan Course	Rs. 500	per subject
Marksheet	Rs. 100	per examination
ME Progra	ammes	
Theory	Rs. 750	per subject
Laboratory	Rs. 750	per subject
Project Work	Rs. 900	per subject
Marksheet	Rs. 100	per examination
PhD Progr	amme	
Theory	Rs. 1250	per subject
Field Work		per subject
Marksheet		per examination
For students exceeding sti		
Complement		
Supplementary For more than 3 subjects		up to 3 subjects per additional subject
Marksheet	Rs. 100	per examination

For students taking special supplementary examinations				
Supplementary	Rs. 1250	per subject		
Marksheet	Rs. 100	per examination		
University Fees				
Provisional and Degree Certificates	Rs. 1000	per student		
Graduation Fees	Rs. 1200	per student		

Other Fees

Value-added Course	Rs. 250	per subject
NCC Credit Course		per subject
Transcript (in person or online)	Rs. 850	
Revaluation		per subject
Retotaling		per subject
Consolidated Marksheet (first print)	Rs. 1000	per marksheet
Consolidated Marksheet (duplicate print)	Rs. 2000	per marksheet
Marksheet (duplicate print)		per semester
Name Correction in Marksheet		per semester
CGPA Conversion Certificate		per student
Rank Certificate		per student
Temporary Permission Slip (in lieu of ID card)	Rs. 50	per session

Controller of Examinations

Principal